3107778348

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Mark Stein, David Douglass, and Peter Madnick	Name: DTG, INC.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Mo 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 7960 Pearl St.
Execution Date(s) Sept. 26, Sept. 27, and Sept. 28, 2008	Gileet Address. 1900 Feat St.
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Ventura
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA
Government Interest Assignment	State: CA
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 93004-4015
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
29/325280	, , , , , ,
The state of the s	tached? Yes / No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name:R. Joseph Trojan	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Enclosed
Street Address: 9250 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 325	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Beverly Hills	8. Payment Information
State: CA Zip:90212	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1005 Expiration Date 09/09
Phone Number: <u>310-777-8399</u>	'
Fax Number: <u>310-777-8348</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: trojan@trojanlewoffices.com	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	
Signature	9/29/08 Date
R. Joseph Trojan	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documenta to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

TLOH OF 09-4978 DTG

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Mark Stein, an individual residing at 6424 Eagle Ridge Dr., Vallejo, California 94591, David Douglass, an individual residing at 26539 North Warbler Ct., Canyon Country, California 91351, and Peter Madnick, an individual residing at 7960 Pearl Street, Ventura, California 93004, (hereinafter, collectively, "Assignors") have invented a new, original, and ornamental extension battery, as depicted in U.S. Patent Application No. 29325280;

WHEREAS, DTG, INC. (hereinafter, "Assignee"), a company having its principle place of business at 7960 Pearl St., Ventura, California 93004-4015, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in the above-identified application and invention, as well as any and all modifications to the invention, any and all patent applications including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexaminations or extensions thereof describing the invention or any modification thereto, any and all patent applications filed in any country corresponding or relating to any of the foregoing, and to any and all patents which may be granted and issued therefrom in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors do hereby sell, assign, quit claim, and transfer unto Assignee the worldwide rights, title, and interest, for the territories of the United States of America, and throughout the world, including any and all foreign rights and Convention priorities, in and to the invention, any and all patent applications including all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues,

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 021607 FRAME: 0197

₽.04

SEP-27-08 12:14 PM

reexaminations or extensions thereof describing the invention or any modification thereto, any and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent were or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held solely by Assignors.

Dated: 56PTEMBER 26, 2008

Mark Stein

rack stein

Dated:_____, 2008

David Douglass

Dated:_____, 2008

Peter Madnick

09/29/2008 14:00 3107778348 22:50

18056477849

TROJAN LAW OFFICES DTG INC

05/05 PAGE 02 PAGE

07/07/2013 09:13 FAX

09/28/2008

reexaminations or extensions thereof describing the invention or any modification thereto, any and all Letters Patent issuing therefrom to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which Letters Patent were or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held solely by Assignors.

Dated:

Mark Stein

Dated: SEPTONDER 27

Peter Madnick